

Sub-Regional Office: Kalinga Road, PO: Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035 Phone:(06767)275479,275501,275344,276612, Fax :(06767) 275580, E-mail: mmtcbarbil@mmtclimited.com, Website: www.mmtclimited.com

Ref.No. MMTC/ADMN/BBN/CAR/17-18

TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD MARSHAL JEEP No. OR-02 P 2424.

MMTC LIMITED, SUB-REGIONAL OFFICE, BARBIL wish to dispose-off one old Marshal Jeep No. **OR-02P 2424 on "as is where is whatever condition basis"**. Prospective vendors / individuals may collect the tender notice / price bid formats from MMTC, Sub-Regional Office, Kalinga Road, PO:Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035 during office hour from **08.03.2018 to 26.03.2018** or download from the website www.mmtclimited.com & govt. website at http://eprocure.com.

The last date of receipt of Tender is **28.03.2018 up to 2.00 pm**. MMTC reserves the absolute right to accept or reject any/all of the offers/price bid without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Chief Manager MMTC Limited, SRO: Barbil - 758035.

Dated: 06/03/2018



Tender Notice

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR DISPOSAL OF ONE OLD MARSHAL JEEP NO. **OR-02P-2424**, MMTC Limited, SUB-REGIONAL OFFICE, BARBIL-758035.

SALE OF TENDER PAPERS STARTS ON : 08.03.2018 FROM 3.00 PM SALE OF TENDER PAPERS CLOSES ON : 28.03.2018 UP TO 12 P.M.

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER : 28.03.2018 UP TO 2.00 P.M.

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER : 28.03.2018 AT 03:30 P.M.

It is proposed to dispose off the following Marshal Jeep No. OR-02P- 2424 at MMTC, Sub-Regional Office, Kalinga Road, PO:Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035.

SI.No.	Make/Model	Registration	Date of	EMD
		No.	Purchase	
1	Mahindra &	OR-02P-2424	10.07.2000	20 % of bid
	Mahindra			value

Sealed offer / price bids are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on the term and conditions mentioned below. Interested persons / entities to buy the aforesaid vehicle are required to submit their offer / price bid as per the enclosed profoma, to MMTC, Sub-Regional Office, Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035 on or before 26.03.2018 by 2.00 P.M . The price bid received in time will be opened on 26.03.2018 at 3.30 P.M. on above address in the presence of offer / their representatives. No brokers or intermediaries please.

The vehicle is available for inspection on any working day from 08/03/2018 to 25/03/2018 between 11.00 AM and 03.00 PM at MMTC, Sub-Regional Office, Kalinga Road, PO:Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035, Name of Contact Person: G.N.Sethy, Chief Manager, Ph No-06767-275479, Mobile No. 9937538667,7978861167.

The interested bidders will submit their bid application along with copy of self certified KYC documents (i.e. identity proof and latest address proof) and Earnest Money Deposit by way of Demand Draft in favour of "MMTC Limited" payable at Barbil and bidder should mention his/her name on backside of the Demand Draft.

Offers should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e. "Offer for purchase of Marshal Jeep No.OR-02P 2424".



Terms and conditions:

- 1. The bidders or their representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of offer / price bid.
- 2. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount after deducting earnest money within 7 days by demand draft in favour of "MMTC Limited" payable at Barbil.
- 3. The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by MMTC.
- 4. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses.
- 5. The vehicle will be disposed off "As is where is basis". GST as applicable on bid value shall be deposited by the successful bidder along with the bid amount.
- 6. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The MMTC will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.
- 7. Validity of offer shall be 30 days from the date of opening the bid.
- 8. The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid, failing which earnest money will be forfeited.
- 9. The earnest money of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after the opening of price bids.
- 10. MMTC reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the offer / price bid without assigning any reason.

Signature of the Bidder

PERFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD MARSHAL OR-02P-2424

OF THE DIDDED	-							
.55								
ИОВ. NO.								
	I							
and address show	uld he complete an	d supported with	h the self certified identity and					
	•	• •	•					
	,		0					
suhmit my / our l	highest offer / price	hid for the said	vehicle offered for sale by					
MMTC, Sub-Regional Office Barbil, Dist: Keonjhar, PIN -758035.								
,	,	····, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Make/	Registration No.	Amount (Rs.	Amount (Rs. in words)					
Model		in figures)						
Mahindra & Mahindra	OR-02P-2424							
		I						
nave verv careful	llv read the term ar	nd conditions of	this offer, particularly regarding					
earnest money and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of MMTC, on								
pute arising out	of the offer shall be	e binding on me	/ us.					
agree to the forfe	eiture of the earnes	st money if I / we	e fail to comply with all of any of					
the term and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender document would								
constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and MMTC, if I / we am / are								
ed a successful bi	idder.							
nereby undertak	e that the vehicle w	vill be used for b	onafide / lawful purpose only.					
,			,,,, pp,,					
			(Signature)					
	Make/ Model Mahindra & Mahindra & Mahindra Maye very careful t money and agr spute arising out agree to the forfer m and condition tute and have for ed a successful b	and address should be complete an as Proof. The bidder should always be address. Submit my / our highest offer / prices, Sub-Regional Office Barbil, Dist: Kee Make/ Model Registration No. Mahindra & OR-02P-2424 Mahindra Praye very carefully read the term are to money and agree to abide by these spute arising out of the offer shall be agree to the forfeiture of the earness and conditions in whole or in parature and have force of a contract be agreed a successful bidder.	and address should be complete and supported with services Proof. The bidder should always be available for readdress. Submit my / our highest offer / price bid for the said					